Hqgioning at itte north-west corner 
of tho Southeast quarter of the south­
west} quarter of Section Seventeen (L7), 
Township forty-thred (43) north, Range 
ten (lOijeast of tho Third Principal 
Moridlqot thence ?outh.elghty-uiue (39) 
degrees, twenty-five (25! minutes east 
one hundred fifteen and five'tenths 
(115.5),feet, tbouce south forty-seven 
(+7) degrees forty-two 142) minutes cast 
along tbo north-easterly lloo of Rob­
ertson's subdivision, oIcyco hundred 
fifty-eight and eight-tenths (1153.8; feet 
to ibp center of Oak Street, thencoeost 
along the center of Oak:Struct to tho